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SL. NO 

 

Officers/Persons Designation E-mail Address 

DG Office 

 

1 Director General DG dg.bari@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Md. Bazlur Rahman PSO bazlur.r@bari.gov.bd 

3 Kazi Saidur Rahman SSO kazi@bari.gov.bd 

4 Protocol PO protocol@bari.gov.bd 

Research Wing 
 

1 Director (Research) Director dir.res@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Md. Daud Hossain CSO daud@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Mohammed Shakhawat Hossain SSO shakhawat.ofrd@bari.gov.bd 

4 Md. Abdullah Al Mumin SO mdmumin@bari.gov.bd 

Support Service Wing 
 

1 Director ( Support Service) Director 
dir.ss@bari.gov.bd 

2 Deputy Director (Administration) DD dd.admin@bari.gov.bd 

3 Assistant Director (Administration) AD ad.admin@bari.gov.bd 

4 DD (Finance & Accounts) DD dd.finance@bari.gov.bd 

5 Assistant Director (CS) AD ad.cs@bari.gov.bd 

6 Md. Mesbahul Millat Audit Officer millat_audit@bari.gov.bd 

7 Superintend Engineer S. Eng. se.building@bari.gov.bd 

8 Md. Ferozur Rahman Executive Eng. ferozur70@ bari.gov.bd 

Training & Communication Wing 
 

1 
 

Director (T & C) Director dir.tnc@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr Md Abdur Razzaque PSO razzaque@bari.gov.bd 

3 
 

Hasan H. Rahman Editor editor@bari.gov.bd 

4 
 

Pankaj Shikder Photogr Officer pankaj@bari.gov.bd 

5 

 

Md. Emran K. Chowdhury SSO emransrc80@bari.gov.bd 

6 

 

A F M Ruhul Kuddus SSO ruhul@bari.gov.bd 
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Planning & Evaluation Wing 
 

1 Director (Planning) Director dir.plan@bari.gov.bd 

2 Mohammad Amirul Islam SSO amirul@bari.gov.bd 

Horticultural Research Centre (HRC) 
 

1 Director (HRC) Director dir.hrc@bari.gov.bd 

2 Chief Scientific Officer(Vegetable) CSO cso.veg@bari.gov.bd 

3 Chief Scientific Officer(Fruits) CSO cso.fruit@bari.gov.bd 

4 Dr. Farjana Nasrin Khan CSO farjana.nasrin@bari.gov.bd 

5 Dr. Zobaer Akond SSO akond_stat@bari.gov.bd 

6 Dr. Md. Amraul Islam SSO amraul.i@bari.gov.bd 

7 Dr. Md.Rabiul Islam SSO rabiul@bari.gov.bd 

8 Dr. Razu Ahmed SSO razu@bari.gov.bd 

9 Ashraful Alam SSO ashrafhrc@bari.gov.bd 

10 Mohammad Rezaul Karim SSO mzrahman@bari.gov.bd 

11 Monirul Islam SSO monir.hrc@bari.gov.bd 

12 Md. Amdadul Haque SSO amdad@bari.gov.bd 

13 Mohammad Rezaul Karim SO rkarim@bari.gov.bd 

14 Karimatul Ambia SO karimatulambia@bari.gov.bd 

15 Limu Akter SO limu.hrc@bari.gov.bd 

16 Afroz Naznin SO afroz_naznin@bari.gov.bd 

17 Asma Anwari SO asmaanwari@bari.gov.bd 

18 Md, Toufiqur Rashid SO toufiq@bari.gov.bd 

19 Most. Marufa Khatun SO marufa.k@bari.gov.bd 

Tuber Crops Research Centre (TCRC) 
 

1 Director (TCRC) Director dir.tcrc@bari.gov.bd 

2 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.tcrc@bari.gov.bd 

3 Md. Mosharraf Hossain Molla CSO molla@bari.gov.bd 

4 Dr. Md. Shamsul Alam PSO shamsul.tcrc@bari.gov.bd 

5 Dr. A.T.M. Tanjimul Islam PSO tanjim02@bari.gov.bd 

6 Dr. Mst.. Esmat Ara Begum SSO esmat.a@bari.gov.bd 

7 Mst. Majida Khatun SSO majida.k@bari.gov.bd 

8 Md. Shafiqul Islam SSO Shafiqul.i@bari.gov.bd 

9 Dr. Ferdousi Begum SSO ferdousi.b@bari.gov.bd 

10 Dr. Md. Abu Kawochar SSO kawochar@bari.gov.bd 

11 Sauda Naznin SO nazninsauda@bari.gov.bd 

12 Md. Mazadul Islam SO mazadul.islam@bari.gov.bd 

13 Md. Harunor Rashid SO james@bari.gov.bd 
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14 Tuhina Hasan SO tuhinahasan_2013@bari.gov.bd 

Oilseed Research Centre (ORC) 
 
1 Director (ORC) Director dir.orc@bari.gov.bd 

2 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.orc@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Md. Harun or Rashid PSO harunorc@bari.gov.bd 

4 Dr. Sheikh Hasna Habib SSO hasna.orc@bari.gov.bd 

5 Dr. Rabiul Islam SSO rabiul@bari.gov.bd 

6 Dr. Kawser-E-Jahan SSO Kawser.e@bari.gov.bd 

7 Md. Masud Karim SSO masud.karim@bari.gov.bd 

8 Pryanka Roy SSO pryanka@bari.gov.bd 

9 Dr. Mahbub Ul Islam SO mah08.bau@bari.gov.bd 

10 Dr. Debi Rani Datta SO debi.datta@yahoo.com 

11 krisna Chandra saha SO krisna.sau@bari.gov.bd 

12 Md. Ariful Islam SO arif3121@bari.gov.bd 

13 Ummy Kulsum Mukta SO ummykulsum18@bari.gov.bd 

Plant Genetic Resource Centre(PGRC) 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO pd.pgrc@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Sajia Rahman SSO srahman@bari.gov.bd 

3 Quazi Maruf Ahmed SO quazi2013@bari.gov.bd 

Agronomy Division 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.agron@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Jasmine Ara Chowdhury PSO jasmine.a@bari.gov.bd 

3 Md. Zabied Ali Montu PSO zabied.a@bari.gov.bd 

4 Shah Shanjida Nasreen SO shanjida@bari.gov.bd 

5 Md. Rejaul Karim SO mrkarimsau@bari.gov.bd 

6 Sabah Tul Zannat SO zannat.4270@bari.gov.bd 

Plant Breeding Division 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.breed@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Mohammad Motasim Billah SSO motasim.b@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Shahnewaz Begum SSO shahnewaz@bari.gov.bd 

4 Mst. Salina Akter SO sheuly016@bari.gov.bd 

5 Sadia Sabrina Alam SO ssafsa@bari.gov.bd 

6 Afsana Haque Akhi SO afsana@bari.gov.bd 

7 Sumaiya Haque Omy SO Omy_pbd13@bari.gov.bd 

8 Hasanuzzaman Raihan SO raihanhasan@bari.gov.bd 

Soil Science Division 

 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.soil@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Mohammad Eyakub Ali PSO eyakub.ssd@bari.gov.bd 

4 Dr. Md. Masuduzzaman Masud PSO masudsoil@bari.gov.bd 

5 Dr. Most Rokeya Khatun SSO rokeyashimul@bari.gov.bd 
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6 Dr. Nashir Uddin Mahmud SSO nasir@bari.gov.bd 

7 Dr. Most. Marufa Sultana SSO marufa@bari.gov.bd 

8 Md. Jahangir Alam SO jahangirssd013@bari.gov.bd 

9 Md. Farid Ahammed Anik SO anik@bari.gov.bd 

10 Mousimi Akhter SO mousumi@bari.gov.bd 

Plant Pathology Division 
 
1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.path@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Md. Monirul Islam PSO monirul@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Zinnat Karim SSO zinnat.k@bari.gov.bd 

4 Dr. Md. Mynul Islam SSO mynul.i@bari.gov.bd 

5 Dr. Rummana Islam SSO rummana@bari.gov.bd 

6 Dr. Rumana Momtaz SSO rumanamtz@bari.gov.bd 

7 Dr. Mohammad Mazharul Karim SSO mazharul.k@bari.gov.bd 

8 Mst. Arifunnahar SSO bonitaplpa@bari.gov.bd 

9 Mohammad Monirul Hasan Tipu SO tipubari2013@bari.gov.bd 

10 Md. Nazrul Islam SO nazrulpath@bari.gov.bd 

Entomology Division 

 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.ento@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Md. Akhtaruzzaman Sarkar PSO m.a.sarkar@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Md. Kafil Uddin SSO mkafil77@bari.gov.bd 

4 Afroza Begum SSO afroza@bari.gov.bd 

5 A.K.M Rakibul Hasan Ferdous SO rakib.ent@bari.gov.bd 

6 Marina Afroz SO marina3280@bari.gov.bd 

7 Fahriya Yasmin SO fahriya@bari.gov.bd 

On-Farm Research Division 
 
1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.ofrd@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Md. Rabiul Alam PSO rabiul.bari@bari.gov.bd 

3 

 

Md. Akhtar Hossain PSO akhtar.ofrd@bari.gov.bd 

4 

 

Dr. Md. Mamun Rashid Sarker SSO barimamun@bari.gov.bd 

5 Dr. Mostak Ahmed SSO mostak@bari.gov.bd 

6 Sheikh Ishtiaque SSO ishtiaque@bari.gov.bd 

Agricultural Economics Division 
 
1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.econ@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Moniruzzaman SSO m.zaman@bari.gov.bd 

3 Morsalina Khatun SSO morsalina@bari.gov.bd 

4 Dr. Md. Shamsul Haque SSO shamsul305@bari.gov.bd 

5 Md. Shahrukh Rahman SO shahrukh@bari.gov.bd 
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Farm Division 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.farm@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr Md. Siddique Alam PSO iddiquehrc@bari.gov.bd 

3 Mohammed Moniruzzaman SSO m.zaman@bari.gov.bd 

Irrigation and Water Management Division 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.iwm@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Dilip Kumar Roy SSO dilipkumar.roy@bari.gov.bd 

3 Rahena Parvin Ranu SSO rahenaparvin@bari.gov.bd 

4 Farzana Akter SO fa.akul@bari.gov.bd 

5 K. Faisal I. Murad SO faisal.iwm@bari.gov.bd 

6 Dr. Afrin Jahan Mila AE ajmila@bari.gov.bd 

7 S. Samsul Alam Kamar SO alamkamar91@bari.gov.bd 

Agricultural Statistics and Information & Communication, Technology Division 
1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.asict@bari.gov.bd 
2 Dr. Md. Mukhlesur Rahman SSO mukhlesur@bari.gov.bd 
3 Dr. Nur Mohammad SSO nur.m@bari.gov.bd 
4 Kazi Saidur Rahman SSO kazi@bari.gov.bd 

5 Kousik Kumar Saha AE kksaha@bari.gov.bd 
6 Istiak Ahmed SO istiak@bari.gov.bd 
7 Mohammad Rasel SO rasel@bari.gov.bd 
8 Jamila khatun Prioty SO jamilakhatun@bari.gov.bd 
9 Md. Shakil Hossain SO shakil@bari.gov.bd 
10 Jahangir Hossain AP jahangir@bari.gov.bd 

Postharvest Technology Division 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.pht@bari.gov.bd 
2 Md. Golam Ferdous Chowdhury SSO ferdous.pht@bari.gov.bd 

3 Md. Mainuddin Molla SSO mainuddin.hrc@bari.gov.bd 

4 Dr. Shahnaj Pervin SO shahnajpervin@bari.gov.bd 

5 Ashfak Ahmed Sabuz SO ashfak.sabuz@bari.gov.bd 

6 Biddut Chandra Dey SO biddutdey.pht@bari.gov.bd 

Bio-Technology Division 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.biotech@bari.gov.bd 
2 Dr. Kamrun Nahar SSO kamrun.breed@bari.gov.bd 
3 Shiuli Ahmed SSO shiuli_a@bari.gov.bd 

4 Dr. Sabina Yesmin SSO moly@bari.gov.bd 

5 Shyam Chandra Halder SO shyam.halder@bari.gov.bd 

Plant Physiology Division 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.phy@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Rozina Afroz Chhanda PSO rafroz@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Imrul Mosaddek Ahmad SSO imrulahmed@bari.gov.bd 

4 Dr. Shamsun Nahar Mahfuza SSO shamsun.n@bari.gov.bd 

5 Dr. Abul Fazal Mohammad Shamim Ahsan SSO Shamim.agro@bari.gov.bd 
6 A. H. M. Motiur Rahman Talukder SSO talukder.agro@bari.gov.bd 

7 Dr. Nadira Mokarroma SO nadiramokarroma.nm@bari.gov.bd 
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Farm Machinery and Post-Harvest Process Engineering Division 
1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.fmpe@bari.gov.bd 
2 Dr. Muhammad Arshadul Hoque SSO arshadul@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Md. Ashrafuzzaman Gulandaz SO gulandaz.fmpe@bari.gov.bd 

4 Dr. Nusrat Jahan SO nusrat.fmpe@bari.gov.bd 

5 Md. Sumon Miah SO sumon.fmpe@bari.gov.bd 

6 Md. Rejaul Karim SO mrkarimsau@bari.gov.bd 

7 Dr. Md. Zakaria Hossain SSO zakariahossain@bari.gov.bd 

Seed Technology Division 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.seed@bari.gov.bd 
2 Dr. Parimal Chandra Sarker PSO parimal@bari.gov.bd 
3 Dr. A.N.M. Anamul Karim SSO anamul.@bari.gov.bd 
4 Md. Nazmul Islam SSO nazmul@bari.gov.bd 
5 Maria Islam SO mariaislam@bari.gov.bd 

Vertebrate Pest Management Division 

1 Principle Scientific Officer PSO pso.vert@bari.gov.bd 
1 Senior Scientific Officer SSO sso.maintenance@bari.gov.bd 

Pulses Research Sub Station, Gazipur 

1 Principle Scientific Officer PSO prsc.joy@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. AKM Mahbub Ur Rahman SSO mahbub.agro@bari.gov.bd 

RARS, Jamalpur 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO csojamalpur@bari.gov.bd 
2 Dr. Md. Jillur Rahman  PSO jillurphd.hrc@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Hafizur Rahman SSO hafizur.r@bari.gov.bd 

4 Arindam Biswas SO barindam19@bari.gov.bd 

RARS, Hathazari, Chittagong 
1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.hatha@bari.gov.bd 
2 Dr. Muhummad Nazim Uddin SSO nazim.hrc@bari.gov.bd 
3 Dr. Shahadat Hossain SSO shahadat@bari.gov.bd 

RARS, Jessore 
1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.jess@bari.gov.bd 
2 Dr. Nazmus Salahin SSO nsalahin@bari.gov.bd 
3 Md. Hafijur Rahman SSO hafijrahman05@bari.gov.bd 

RARS, Akborpur, Moulovi bazzar 
1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.akbor@bari.gov.bd 
2 Dr. Muhammad Mohiuddin SSO mmohiuddin@bari.gov.bd 

3 Md. Sarowar Alam SSO asarowar04bau@bari.gov.bd 

RARS & Pulse Research Centre (PRC), Ishurdi. Pabna 

1 Director (PRC) Director dir.prc@bari.gov.bd 
2 Md. Moniruzzaman PSO monirphy@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Md. Rafiqul Islam SSO rafiqul@bari.gov.bd 

4 Md. Jahangir Alam SSO jahangirssd013@bari.gov.bd 

5 Md. Golam Azam SSO golam.a@bari.gov.bd 

6 Debashish Sarkar SO debashishpathology@bari.gov.bd 

7 Md. Shahin Iqbal SO shahiniq@bari.gov.bd 
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8 Md. Mashiur Rahman SO mashi@bari.gov.bd 

RARS, Rahmatpur, Barisal 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.rahmat@bari.gov.bd 
2 Dr. Md.Golam Kibria CSO mg.kibria@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Mohammed Shalim Uddin PSO shalimuddin@bari.gov.bd 

4 Md. Rafiqul Islam PSO rafiqul@bari.gov.bd 

5 Anjan Kumar Das SSO anjan.hrc@bari.gov.bd 

6 Md. Golam Rahman SO Shohag_bau@bari.gov.bd 

7 Raziuddin SO razi.agro@bari.gov.bd 

8 Md. Rashedul Islam SO rashedhrc@bari.gov.bd 

9 Md. Mahbubur Rahman SO mahbubentom@bari.gov.bd 

10 Sharmila Das Setu SO sharmilasetu@bari.gov.bd 

11 Md. Mahmudul Hasan SO mahmudulhasansrc@bari.gov.bd 

RARS, Burirhat, Rangpur 

1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.burir@bari.gov.bd 
2 Dr. Md. Muzahid-E-Rahman PSO muzahid.path@bari.gov.bd 
3 Dr. Md. Armanul Islam Sarker PSO armanul ars@bari.gov.bd 
4 Dr. Md. Harun-Or-Rashid SSO harun_pbr@bari.gov.bd 
5 Md Razzab Ali SO razzabhrc@bari.gov.bd 
RARS, Comilla 
1 Head of ARS In charge ars.com@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Md. Iqbal Faruk PSO mifaruk2012@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Md. Muktadir Alam PSO muktadir_alam@bari.gov.bd 

4 Dr. Md. Alamgir Siddiky PSO siddiky71@bari.gov.bd 

5 Dr. Md. Mokter Hossain Bhuiyan SSO mokter.ssd@bari.gov.bd 

6 Shamima Sultana SSO shamimashanta123@bari.gov.bd 

7 Mohibur Rhaman SO mohibur@bari.gov.bd 
Spices Research Centre (SRC), Bogra 
1 Chief Scientific Officer CSO cso.src@bari.gov.bd 

2 MD. Atikur Rahman SSO atiksoil@bari.gov.bd 

Regional Spice Research Centre, Magura 
1 Head of RSRC In Charge rsrc.mag@bari.gov.bd 
Spice Research Sub Centre, Faridpur 
1 Head of SRSC In Charge srsc.farid@bari.gov.bd 

2 Md. Musfiqur Rahman SO musfiqur.bau@bari.gov.bd 

Spice Research Sub Station, Lalmonirhat 
1 Head of SRSC In Charge srsc.lal@bari.gov.bd 
Pulses Research Sub Station, Madaripur 
1 Senior Scientific Officer SSO cso.mad@bari.gov.bd 

2 Nanda Dulal Kundu SO nanda@bari.gov.bd 

Tuber Crop Research Sub Station, Bogra 
1 Head of TCRS In Charge tcrs.bogra@bari.gov.bd 
Tuber Crop Research Sub Station, Munshiganj 
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1 Head of ARS In Charge ars.thak@bari.gov.bd 
Agricultural Research Sub Station, Thakurga0n 

1 Md.Nuruzzaman SO n.zaman@bari.gov.bd 
Breeder Seed Production Centre, Debiganj 
1 Head of BSPC In Charge bspc.debi@bari.gov.bd 
Hill ARS, Khagrachari 

1 Head of HARS In Charge hars.khagra@bari.gov.bd 

Hill ARS, Ramgar 

1 Head of HARS In Charge hars.ram@bari.gov.bd 
Citrus Research Centre, Jaintiapur 

1 Head of CRCJ In Charge citrus.jain@bari.gov.bd 
Hill ARS, Raikhali, Rangamati 
1 Head of HARS In Charge hars.rai@bari.gov.bd 
ARS, Pahartali, Chitagong 

1 Head of ARS In Charge ars.pah@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Syed Rafiul Haque SSO rafiul@bari.gov.bd 

Fruit Reserch Station, Binodpur, Rajshahi 

1 Head of FRSR In Charge fruit.raj@bari.gov.bd 

2 Md.Mosharraf Hossain PSO moshraff.frs@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Kh. Habibul Alam SSO khadolon@bari.gov.bd 

Lakha Research Centre, Chapai Nawabganj 

1 Head of LRCC In Charge lakha.chapai@bari.gov.bd 
Regional Horticulture Research Centre, Capainababganj 
1 Head of RHRC In Charge rhrc.chapai@bari.gov.bd 
Regional Horticulture Research Centre, Norshindi 
1 Head of RHRC In charge rhrc.nor@bari.gov.bd 
Regional Spices Research Centre, Gazipur HQ 

1 Head of RSRC In Charge rsrc.joy@bari.gov.bd 
2 Mohammed Nure Yousuf SSO yousuf@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Md. Mostafa Kamal SSO mmkamal@bari.gov.bd 

4 Md. Al-Amin Khan SO alakhanpbd@bari.gov.bd 
Regional Horticulture Research Station, Lebukhali, Dumki, Patuakhali 
1 Head of RHRC In charge rhrc.pat@bari.gov.bd 
ARS, Rajbari, Dinajpur 
1 Head of ARS In charge ars.dinaj@bari.gov.bd 

2 Mst. Mahbuba Khanom SO mahbuba@bari.gov.bd 

ARS, Benerpota, Satkhira 

1 Head of ARS In charge ars.sat@bari.gov.bd 

2 Oli Ahmed SO oliahmed@bari.gov.bd 

ORFD, Tangail 
1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.tang@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Norshindi 
1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.nor@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Bogra 

1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.bogra@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Noakhali 
1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.noa@bari.gov.bd 
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OFRD, Comilla 

1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.com@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Pabna 

1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.pab@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Md. Maniruzzaman SSO maniruzzaman.88@bari.gov.bd 

OFRD, Rangpur 

1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.rang@bari.gov.bd 
2 Dr. Most. Salina Hasan PSO salina.ofrd@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Md. Akhter-Ul-Alam SSO akhter.alm@bari.gov.bd 

4 Dr. Md. Zannatul Ferdous SSO zferdous80@bari.gov.bd 

OFRD, Khustia 

1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.khus@bari.gov.bd 
2 Md. Mamun Hossain SO mamun@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Faridpur 
1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.farid@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Sylhet 
1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.syl@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Khulna 

1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.khul@bari.gov.bd 
2 Mustafa Kamal Shahadat SSO kamal_ku@bari.gov.bd 

OFRD, Patuakhali 

1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.pat@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Barind, Rajshahi 
1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.barind@bari.gov.bd 
2 Dr. Md. Hasan Waliullah SSO hasan.w@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Mymensingh 

1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.mym@bari.gov.bd 

2 Dr. Nargis Sultana PSO nargis.sultana@bari.gov.bd 

3 Dr. Shahana Sultana SSO shahana@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Kishorgonj 
1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.kis@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Bandarban 

1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.ban@bari.gov.bd 

OFRD, Bhola 

1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.bho@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Gopalgong 

1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.gopal@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Sherpur 

1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.sherpur@bari.gov.bd 

2 Md. Faridul Islam SO farid@bari.gov.bd 

OFRD, Cox’s Bazar 

1 Head of OFRD  In charge ofrd.cox@bari.gov.bd 
OFRD, Gaibandha 

1 Head of OFRD In charge ofrd.gai@bari.gov.bd 
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